PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Gregory B. Altshuler				10/07/2002	
Joseph P. Caruso				10/03/2002	
Henry H. Zenzie				10/04/2002	
James G. Burke III				10/04/2002	
Andrei V. Erofeev				10/07/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Palomar Medical Technologies				
Street Address:	82 Cambridge Street				
City:	Burlington				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01803				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11603		16037	Number Number 712 6		
CONTRECT ONDERICE DATA					
Fax Number: (617)526-5000					\$40.00
Email: stephanie.geis@wilmerhale.com					\$4
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Stephanie Geis					
Address Line 1: 60 State Street					
Address Line 2: WilmerHale LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			106849.154US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephanie Geis		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

疗

1

Ŷ c

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Gregory B. Altshuler, 8R Fairbanks Road, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887; Joseph D. Caruso, 30 Zachary Lane, Reading, Massachusetts 01867; Henry M. Zenzie, 14 Whiting Road, Dover, Massachusetts 02030; James G. Burke, III, 2 Angus Avenue, Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053; and Andrei V. Erofeev, 38 Royal Crest Drive #7, N. Andover, Massachusetts 01845; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Palomar Medical Technologies, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 82 Cambridge Street, Burlington, MA 01803, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number P00547.70078.US, on May 23, 2002 under Serial No. 10/154,756 and entitled COOLING

SYSTEM FOR A PHOTOCOSMETIC DEVICE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

Gregory B. Altshuler

657037

OCT 07 2002 16:28

781 992 2337

PAGE.04

PATENT REEL: 027949 FRAME: 0175

STATE OF _____MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____7th day of ____ October, 2002 SEAL CC 00 NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMBINES My Commission Expires DECEMBER 18, 2006 10/03/2002 Date Joseph P. Caruso STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF _______ · Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______ ____day of _____day of ____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of ____day of ____day of ____day of _____day of _____day of ____day of _____day of ____day of ___day of ___day of ___day of ...**.**. 5 15 SEAL Notary Public RAE STRAWBRIDGE, NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires MYCO SOM EXPRES 0.05 BER 16, 2006 10/4/02 Date Henry H. STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS : COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of ______ October, 2002 SEAL Notary My Commission Expires LA-RAE STRAWBRIDGE, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 15, 2006 1 11 1.14 647037.1 OCT 07 2002 16:28 781 992 2337 PAGE.05

PATENT REEL: 027949 FRAME: 0176

10-4-02 Date James G. Burke, III STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th October, 2002 day of SEAL Notary Put LA-RAE STRAWERIDGE, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMERCIAL REPRES My Commission Expires DBC20495R15,2005 10-7-02 Date Andrei W Erofeev STATE OF MASSACHUSET COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of October, 2002 SEAL 492.5 1.883 Notary F My Commission Expires 1 1619 1 647037.1 OCT Ø7 2002 16:28 781 992 2337 PAGE.06

RECORDED: 03/28/2012

PATENT REEL: 027949 FRAME: 0177